
oRIGINAL BOISE COUNil COUTTHOUSE

RESOLUTION #2005.29

WHEREAS, the Boise County Board of County Commissioners have the authority under Idatro Code

$31-3904 to set the rates and fees for the services provided by East Boise County Ambulance District; and

WHEREAS, the Boise County Board of County Commissioners has determined that new rates and
fees must be established to offset the increased cost of EBCA service;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLyf,D, that the Boise County Board of Commissioners rescinds
Resolution 112002-12.

NOW FURTHER BE IT RESOLVED, that the Boise County Board of Commissioners
set the East Boise County Ambulance rates and fees as follows:

Resident Non-resident
Non-transport rate $ 75.00 $100.00
Transport Base Rate $450.00 $600.00
Rate Per Mile S 7.50 $ 10.00
Back Country Service $300.00 $300.00
Ambulance Standby, per event, including driver: $40.00 per hour
(Of which $30.00 to be paid to EBCA Fund and $10.00 to the stand-by ambulance unit upon
receipt of payment.)
EMT Standby with unit ambulance: 512.00 per hour per EMT
(To be paid to the stand-by ambulance unit, upon receipt of payment.)

Supply fees are itemized on the attached Exhibit "A" affached hereto and made a part thereof.

This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon adoption.

APPROVED and ADOPTED this 20th day of June 2005.
BOARD OF BOISE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Jackson,

Fred
Attest:

A. Canody, Clerk to the

Resolution #2005-29 EBCA Fees

Phone (208) j92-4431
FAX (208) 392-447j PO. Box 1300

Idaho Ciry Idaho 83631

A.



EXHIBIT "A"
ATTACHED TMRETO AND MADE A PART TF{EREOF RESOLUTION #2005-29

Supply Fees are as follows effective this 20th day of June 2005:

4X4 Bandages

Ace Bandages

Blanket, Disposable
Burn Kit
BVM
Charcoal
Clinic transport
Coban per roll
Complex/Vacuum Splint
CPR Mask
Emesis Bag
Epi-Pen
Extrication
Glucose
Hot Pack
Ice Pack
Kerlix
MAST Suit
Monitor Vitals
Mule
OB
Oral/Nasal Airway
Oxygen
Oxygen Pediatric Bears

SAM Splint
Simple Splint
SKED
Special/Defib
Spinal Immobilization
Suction
Tape

Trauma Pads

Triangle Bandages

Urinal
Water

$s.00
$s.00

$10.00
$2s.00
$3s.00
$10.00

$100.00
$1s.00
$7s.00
$30.00

$5.00
$150.00
$300.00
$20.00
$1s.00
$10.00

$8.00
$s0.00
$30.00
$100.00 per trip

$150.00
$10.00
$s0.00
$20.00
$2s.00
$35.00
$7s.00

$200.00
$s0.00
$50.00

$s.00
$10.00

$s.00
$10.00
$10.00
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