

RESOLUTION #2005-29

WHEREAS, the Boise County Board of County Commissioners have the authority under Idaho Code §31-3904 to set the rates and fees for the services provided by East Boise County Ambulance District; and

WHEREAS, the Boise County Board of County Commissioners has determined that new rates and fees must be established to offset the increased cost of EBCA service;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Boise County Board of Commissioners rescinds Resolution #2002-12.

NOW FURTHER BE IT RESOLVED, that the Boise County Board of Commissioners set the East Boise County Ambulance rates and fees as follows:

	Resident	Non-resident
Non-transport rate	\$ 75.00	\$100.00
Transport Base Rate	\$450.00	\$600.00
Rate Per Mile	\$ 7.50	\$ 10.00
Back Country Service	\$300.00	\$300.00
A 1 1 C4 11	1 1 1 1 1 1	# 40 00 1

Ambulance Standby, per event, including driver: \$40.00 per hour

(Of which \$30.00 to be paid to EBCA Fund and \$10.00 to the stand-by ambulance unit upon receipt of payment.)

EMT Standby with unit ambulance:

\$12.00 per hour per EMT

(To be paid to the stand-by ambulance unit, upon receipt of payment.)

Supply fees are itemized on the attached Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part thereof.

This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon adoption.

APPROVED and ADOPTED this 20th day of June 2005.

BOARD OF BOISE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Roger B. Jackson, Chairman

Fred H. Lawson, Commissioner

Attest:

Paul A. Stutzman, Commissioner

Rora A. Canody, Clerk to the Board

Resolution #2005-29 EBCA Fees

Phone (208) 392-4431 FAX (208) 392-4473



EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART THEREOF RESOLUTION #2005-29

Supply Fees are as follows effective this 20th day of June 2005:

4X4 Bandages	\$5.00
Ace Bandages	\$5.00
Blanket, Disposable	\$10.00
Burn Kit	\$25.00
BVM	\$35.00
Charcoal	\$10.00
Clinic transport	\$100.00
Coban per roll	\$15.00
Complex/Vacuum Splint	\$75.00
CPR Mask	\$30.00
Emesis Bag	\$5.00
Epi-Pen	\$150.00
Extrication	\$300.00
Glucose	\$20.00
Hot Pack	\$15.00
Ice Pack	\$10.00
Kerlix	\$8.00
MAST Suit	\$50.00
Monitor Vitals	\$30.00
Mule	\$100.00 per trip
OB	\$150.00
Oral/Nasal Airway	\$10.00
Oxygen	\$50.00
Oxygen Pediatric Bears	\$20.00
SAM Splint	\$25.00
Simple Splint	\$35.00
SKED	\$75.00
Special/Defib	\$200.00
Spinal Immobilization	\$50.00
Suction	\$50.00
Tape	\$5.00
Trauma Pads	\$10.00
Triangle Bandages	\$5.00
Urinal	\$10.00
Water	\$10.00